
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 

Center for International Teacher Education (CITE)/ ProMobiLGS 

International Symposium 2024  
Demokratiebildung – Education for Democracy 

Wednesday, 11/20/2024, 1:00 PM – Friday, 11/22/2024, 1:00 PM,  
Heidelberg University of Education, Senatssaal/Aula (hybrid) 

 
Time Duration 

(min.) 
Presentation Presenter 

Wednesday, 20 November 2024, Senatssaal 

1:00 PM 60 min. Senatssaal (Arrival/Snacks)  

2:00 PM 10 min. Introduction 

Akad. Dir. Henrike Schön, 
Heidelberg University of Education 
(HUE/ Pädagogische Hochschule 
Heidelberg) 

2:10 PM 10 min. Welcome Rector Prof. Dr. Karin Vach, HUE 

2:20 PM 10 min. Welcome 
Vice-Rector Prof. Dr. Karl-Heinz 
Dammer, HUE 

2:25 PM   5 min. Organisational notes 
Anja Bast-Schneider, Project 
Coordinator, HUE 

2:35 PM 20 Min Demonstrating Democracy through Team 

Teaching 

Prof. Dr. Susan Larkin/Prof. Dr. 
Travis Malone, Virginia Wesleyan 
University (VWU) 

2:55 PM 10 min. Discussion Team ProMobiLGS 

3:05 PM 20 min. Political Discord, Preservice Teachers, and 
Teacher Education 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Bill McConnell, 
VWU 

3.25 PM 10 min. Discussion  Team ProMobiLGS 

3:35 PM 25 min.  Coffee Break 

4:00 PM 20 min. 
Educational Attainment and Democratic 
Development: Examining the Association in 
Sub-Saharan Africa 

Lasse Grimmer, M.Phil, HUE 

 

4:20 PM 10 min. Discussion Team ProMobiLGS 

4:30 PM 20 min. 
Crunch Time for Democracy: Our Misguided 
Belief in Self-Fulfilling Democratic Education 
Frameworks and the Urgent Call to Act 

AkadR Christian Mühleis, HUE 

4:50 PM 10 min. Discussion  Team ProMobiLGS 

5:00 PM 20 min. 
Democratizing Exchange Programs: 
Empowering Exchange Students through 
Effective Orientation 

Brooke Novkovic, VWU 

5:20 PM 10 min. Discussion Team ProMobiLGS 

5:30 PM 20 min. 
Reading literary texts in German (as a foreign 
language) lessons: an element of education 
for democracy? 

Prof. Dr. Hanna Sauerborn/Prof. Dr. 
Daniel Scherf, HUE 

5:50 PM 10 min. Discussion Team ProMobiLGS 

6:00 PM 5 min. Summary Team ProMobiLGS 

7:00 PM  
Joint Dinner at Restaurant CANTINACCIA, Dossenheimer Landstraße 4, 69121 
Heidelberg (Handschuhsheim), Tel. + 49 (0)6221/8786234 
(hosted by ProMobiLGS/Heidelberg University of Education) 

 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Thursday, 21 November 2024, Aula 

10:00 AM 10 min. Welcome Team ProMobiLGS 

10:10 AM 20 min.  
Respektvolles Miteinander unter DaF/DaZ-
Lehramtsstudierenden - Ein Stück 
Demokratieverständnis 

Prof. Dr. Feruzan Gündogar/ 
Assoc. Prof. Gülay Heppinar, 
Marmara University 

10:30 AM 10 min. Discussion Team ProMobiLGS 

10:40 AM 20 min. 
Democracy education on the rise? An analysis 
of implementation processes in Finland and 
Germany 

Daniel Vetter, M.A., Heidelberg 
School of Education/ 
Matti Rautiainen, Senior University 
Lecturer, University of Jyväskylä, 
Finland 

11:00 AM 10 min. Discussion Team ProMobiLGS 

11:10 AM 20 min.  Starting from Scratch: Eighty Years of 
Education for Democracy in Germany  

 
Prof. Dr. Caro Blume, HUE 
 

11:30 AM 10 min.  Discussion Team ProMobiLGS 

11:40 AM 20 min. Coffee Break 

12:00 AM 20 min.  Education for Democracy:  
Institutional Initiatives 

All participants 

12:20 PM 10 min.  Discussion Team ProMobiLGS 

12:30 PM 60 min. Optional Lunch at the Cafeteria (Mensa) 

1:30 PM 20 min. Demokratiebildung und Geschichtsdidaktik Prof. Dr. Marco Dräger, HUE 

1:50 PM 10 min. Discussion Team ProMobiLGS 

2:00 PM 20 min. Antike Demokratie zwischen Innovation und 
Tradition 

Dr. Irene Berti, HUE 

2:20 PM 10 min. Discussion Team ProMobiLGS 

2:30 PM  

Kurpfälzisches Museum |Hauptstraße 97 | 
69117 HEIDELBERG 
“Die Erfindung des Fremden in der Kunst” -   
“The invention of the other in art”, 
guided tour by Daniela Rosenberger 

International Guests & 
Team ProMobiLGS 

6:30 PM  
Joint Dinner at Restaurant HACKTEUFEL, Steingasse 7, 69117 Heidelberg (Altstadt), 
Tel. +49 (0)6221/905380 (hosted by ProMobiLGS/Heidelberg University of 
Education)  

  



 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Friday, 22 November 2024, Aula 

09:30 AM  

Friedrich-Ebert-Haus |Pfaffengasse 18 |69117 
Heidelberg | Tel. 06221 9107-17 
Guided Tour: Permanent exhibition 
Visit: Graffiti exhibition on democracy 

International Guests & 
Team ProMobiLGS 

11:30 AM 20 min. 
Neue Zusatz-/Querschnittsqualifikation (ZQQ) 
„Demokratiebildung“ für 
Lehramtsstudierende 

Prof. Dr. Havva Engin, HUE/ 
Daniel Vetter, M.A., HSE 

 

11:50 AM 10 min. Discussion Team ProMobiLGS 

12:00 PM 20 min. Addressing controversial aspects of global 
issues in lower secondary education 

Prof. Dr. Stefanie Rinaldi, University 
of Teacher Education Lucerne, 
Switzerland 

12:20 PM 10 min. Discussion Team ProMobiLGS 

12:30 PM 30 min. Perspectives for Future Joint Activities Groups 

1:00 PM 10 min.  Discussion/Summary Team ProMobiLGS 

1:10 PM 60 min. Optional: Lunch at Cafeteria (Mensa) 

 
 
Participants 
 
Heidelberg University of Education (Pädagogische Hochschule Heidelberg)  

• Prof. Dr. Karin Vach, Rector 

• Prof. Dr. Karl-Heinz Dammer, Vice-Rector for Student affairs, Teaching and Internationalisation 

• Lasse Grimmer, M.Phil., Coordinator, UNESCO Chair on Observation and Education of World Heritage and Biosphere 
Reserves, Department of Geography - Research Group for Earth Observation (rgeo) 

• Christian Mühleis, M.A., Academic Council, Institute of Social Sciences, Department of Political Science  

• Prof. Dr. Hanna Sauerborn, Professor of German Language and its Didactics 

• Prof. Dr. Daniel Scherf, Institute of German Language and Literature  

• Daniel Vetter, M.A., Research Assistant at Heidelberg School of Education 

• Professor Dr. Caro Blume, Faculty of Cultural Studies, Arts and Humanities, Institute of Foreign Languages (English) 

• Prof. Dr. Marco Dräger, Institute of Social Sciences, Department of History 

• Dr. Irene Berti, Academic Council, Institute of Social Sciences, Department of History 

• Prof. Dr. Havva Engin, Head of “Heidelberger Zentrum für Migrationsforschung und Transkulturelle Pädagogik 
(Hei-MaT)” 
 

 
University of Jyväskylä, Finland 
 

• Matti Rautiainen, Senior University lecturer at the Department of Teacher Education at University of Jyväskylä in Finland 
 

 

Marmara University, Turkey 

• Prof. Dr. Feruzan Gündogar, Professor of Foreign Languages Education, Head of Department of the Faculty of Education, 
Foreign Languages Education 

• Assoc. Prof. Gülay Heppinar, Assoc. Professor of Foreign Languages Education, Department of German Language 
Education 
 

 
University of Teacher Education Lucerne (Pädagogische Hochschule Luzern), Switzerland 

• Prof. Dr. Stefanie Rinaldi, Head of the Institute for Education in Social Sciences 
 

 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Virginia Wesleyan University, USA 

• Assoc. Prof. Dr. Bill McConnell, Director of Education Programs and Associate Professor of Education 

• Prof. Dr. Susan Larkin, Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs and Professor of English 

• Prof. Dr. Travis Malone, Dean of the Batten Honors College and Professor of Theatre 

• Brooke Novkovic, Director of Global Engagement 
 
 
Heidelberg University of Education (Pädagogische Hochschule Heidelberg) Team ProMobiLGS 

• Akad. Dir. Henrike Schön, Head of International Office, Coordinator of all international programmes 

• Anja Bast-Schneider, M.A., Managing Director of the Center for International Teacher Education (CITE), Project 
Coordinator ProMobiLGS 

• Dr. Claudia Eckhardt, Project Coordinator ProMobiLGS 

• Clara Reining, Assistant in the Center for International Teacher Education (CITE), former exchange student 
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